SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31526/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/08/2015 in DBCSA No. 1797/2014 in SBCWP No. 8083/2014 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHODA KUMARI

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31528/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31542/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP (C) No. 31612/2015

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. S. Narasimha, ASG.

Mr. S. S. Shamshery, AAG.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Nidhi Ahuja) COURT MASTER (Rajinder Kaur)
COURT MASTER